with rule 12(1) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, an extract of 

annual return in Form MGT 9 is attached herewith as Annexure I and forms part of this 

report.The annual return is available on the web site of the company i. e. www. dpwires.co.in  

5. Reserves 

The amount of surplus of Rs. 17,38,06,915/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores Thirty Eight Lakhs Six 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifteen only) of Profit and Loss account has been transferred to 

Reserve and Surplus account in the Balance Sheet. The company has transferred an amount of 

Rs. 2,00,00,000/- to General Reserve account. Final amount of reserve and surplus account as on